TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National-Oilwell, L.P.		112/22/2005 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NOW Oilfield Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74269662	HARRISBURG
Serial Number:	71567874	"OILWELL"
Serial Number:	78556594	BLAK-JAK
Serial Number:	72188494	CE
Serial Number:	74103044	
Serial Number:	73029596	GASO
Serial Number:	78556577	HYDRA-CEL
Serial Number:	72421312	IT'S A WOOLLEY-BOOGER
Serial Number:	74412005	JAR INTENSIFIER
Serial Number:	78556584	LOK-CEL
Serial Number:	71637068	MISSION
Serial Number:	75352433	MISSION FLUID KING OILFIELD PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78222996	ONE COMPANYUNLIMITED SOLUTIONS

RADEMARK

REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0152

Serial Number:	73540365	ROUGHNECK
Serial Number:	72197155	SERVICE MASTER
Serial Number:	74122256	SKYTOP BREWSTER
Serial Number:	74320313	SKYTOP BREWSTER
Serial Number:	72440996	SUPER-SERVICE
Serial Number:	73449177	WILSON
Serial Number:	71579959	WILSON
Serial Number:	71134086	"OILWELL"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)226-6397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012030-6500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/jmp/
Date:	08/16/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0153

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P." TO "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2005.

2579999 8100 **1**



Flarriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4404893

DATE: 12-27-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0154 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 12/22/2005 FILED 03:17 PM 12/22/2005 SRV 051053922 - 2579999 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is National-Oilwell, L.P.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"I. Name. The name of the Limited Partnership is National Oilwell Varco, L.P."

THIRD: Said amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of National-Oilwell, L.P. shall be effective as of the 30th day of December, A.D. 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 22nd day of December, A.D. 2005.

By: NOW Oilfield Services, Inc., General Partner

Raymond W. Chang, Assistant Secretary

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 08/16/2011

ŧ